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Metric 

ID 
Deviations Details Findings of DVV Response of HEI 

4.4.1 

QnM 

Percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of 

physical facilities and academic support facilities 

excluding salary component, during the last five years 

(INR in Lakhs) 

4.4.1.1. Expenditure incurred on maintenance of 

infrastructure (physical facilities and academic 

support facilities) excluding salary component year 

wise during the last five years (INR in lakhs) 

HEI Input: 

Year 
2022-

23 

2021-

22 

2020-

21 

2019-

20 

2018-

19 

INR 

(in 

Lakhs) 

372.96 139.20 118.37 299.20 176.93 

 

Please submit an audited 

income and expenditure 

statement. In this statement, 

highlight the expenditures 

related to the maintenance of 

physical facilities and 

academic support facilities, 

duly certified by the 

principal and Chartered 

Accountant (CA). 

As per your comments, we 

are providing the audited 

income and expenditure 

statement, certified by both 

the Principal and Chartered 

Accountant (CA). 

Additionally, the entries in 

the audited income and 

expenditure statement are 

highlighted. 
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Maintenance of Campus Infrastructure 
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S.No. Documents Link 

1 Consolidated Data in PDF Form View Report 

2 Audited Income & Expenditure CA Report View Report 

3 Supporting Documents for CA Report View Report 

 

 

 

 

https://globalengineeringcollege.com/naac/NAAC/DVV/Criteria4/4.4.1/Documents/34.PDF%20BGIEM-NAAC-Criteria-4.4.1-2024.pdf
https://globalengineeringcollege.com/naac/NAAC/DVV/Criteria4/4.4.1/Documents/35.A.%20BGIEM-NAAC-Criteria-4.4.2-2024.pdf
https://globalengineeringcollege.com/naac/NAAC/DVV/Criteria4/4.4.1/Documents/35.B.%20BGIEM-NAAC-Criteria-4.4.3-2024.pdf

