

Baderia Global Institute of Engineering and Management

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya – [RGPV], Bhopal)

Doc. No.: BGIEM/NAAC/Criteria-4.4/2024/DVV

Metric 4.4

Maintenance of Campus Infrastructure

Metric ID		Γ	Deviation	s Details	S		Findings of DVV	Response of HEI
4.4.1	Percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of					nance of	Please submit an audited	As per your comments, we
QnM	physical facilities and academic support facilities					facilities	income and expenditure	are providing the audited
	excluding	salary c	omponen	t, during	the last f	ive years	statement. In this statement,	income and expenditure
	(INR in L	akhs)	_			-	highlight the expenditures	statement, certified by both
	4.4.1.1. Expenditure incurred on maintenance of				mainter	nance of	related to the maintenance of	the Principal and Chartered
	infrastructure (physical facilities and academic				and a	academic	physical facilities and	Accountant (CA).
	support facilities) excluding salary component year				compor	nent year	academic support facilities,	Additionally, the entries in
	wise during the last five years (INR in lakhs)				in lakhs))	duly certified by the	the audited income and
	HEI Input:						principal and Chartered	expenditure statement are
	V /22	2022-	2021-	2020-	2019-	2018-	Accountant (CA).	highlighted.
	Year	23	22	21	20	19		
	INR (in Lakhs)	372.96	139.20	118.37	299.20	176.93		







Baderia Global Institute of Engineering and Management

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya – [RGPV], Bhopal)

Doc. No.: BGIEM/NAAC/Criteria-4.4/2024/DVV

S.No.	Documents	Link
1	Consolidated Data in PDF Form	View Report
2	Audited Income & Expenditure CA Report	View Report
3	Supporting Documents for CA Report	View Report



